

# 4th Visegrad Group International Diving Competition

## Duna Arena Budapest



Friday, May 24, 2024 ~ Sunday, May 26, 2024

7.0.7.3

### Detailed Results

#### Group A Boys 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Marko HULJEV (2007) -- Croatia</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.5	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0			21.5	45.15	45.15	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	6.5			21.5	38.70	83.85	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0			24.0	45.60	129.45	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5			22.0	35.20	164.65	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			22.0	46.20	210.85	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	5.5	4.5	4.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	48.05	258.90	
5154B Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	3.4	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	68.00	326.90	
305B Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0			14.0	42.00	368.90	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	6.5	6.5			21.0	63.00	431.90	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	63.00	494.90	
<b>2 Piotr SADOWSKI (2007) -- Poland</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	32.80	32.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.0	36.00	68.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	42.75	111.55	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	43.05	154.60	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	43.05	197.65	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	52.65	250.30	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	57.40	307.70	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	53.20	360.90	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	51.80	412.70	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0			20.0	60.00	472.70	
<b>3 Vladyslav BALKIN (2007) -- Ukraine</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.5			21.5	34.40	34.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5			21.0	44.10	78.50	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	36.90	115.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.5	38.95	154.35	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.5	41.00	195.35	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	58.50	253.85	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	49.60	303.45	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	55.50	358.95	
305B Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	58.50	417.45	
5154B Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	3.4	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	49.30	466.75	
<b>4 Maciej BUJAK (2007) -- Poland</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	30.40	30.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.5	40.85	71.25	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	39.00	110.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.0	38.00	148.25	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	41.00	189.25	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.5	60.20	249.45	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	57.40	306.85	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	48.60	355.45	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	54.60	410.05	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	49.50	459.55	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Group A Boys 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>5 Mikula MIOCIC (2008) -- Croatia</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	33.60	33.60	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.5	45.15	78.75	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.5	40.85	119.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	8.0	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.0			22.5	40.50	160.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.5			20.0	42.00	202.10	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	4.5			17.0	51.00	253.10	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	54.60	307.70	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	3.0	3.5	4.0	4.5			11.0	30.80	338.50	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.0	49.60	388.10	
5154B Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	3.4	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	61.20	449.30	
<b>6 Dániel ABAY (2008) -- Hungary</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	42.00	42.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	33.60	75.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	35.10	110.70	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5			20.5	38.95	149.65	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.0	6.5			19.0	39.90	189.55	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	56.70	246.25	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	49.00	295.25	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	51.80	347.05	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	49.00	396.05	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	49.50	445.55	
<b>7 Kevin SIGONA (2007) -- Switzerland</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			21.0	33.60	33.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.5	38.70	72.30	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	39.90	112.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	43.05	155.25	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.5	45.15	200.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	55.35	255.75	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	58.80	314.55	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	55.50	370.05	
305B Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	1.0	0.5	0.5	1.5	1.0			2.5	7.50	377.55	2
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.0	63.00	440.55	
<b>8 Nataniel DYNAK (2008) -- Poland</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	33.60	33.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5			21.5	45.15	78.75	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	37.80	116.55	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	39.90	156.45	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5			20.5	43.05	199.50	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	36.40	235.90	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	54.60	290.50	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	49.00	339.50	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	47.25	386.75	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			17.5	52.50	439.25	
<b>9 Moritz FLANDORFER (2006) -- Austria</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.5	29.60	29.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5			19.5	35.10	64.70	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			14.0	26.60	91.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.5	40.95	132.25	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	7.0	6.5	5.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	43.05	175.30	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.5			18.0	50.40	225.70	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	54.60	280.30	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			20.0	56.00	336.30	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	52.65	388.95	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	40.50	429.45	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Group A Boys 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>10 Fabian WADSAK (2007) -- Austria</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	24.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	39.90	64.70	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	34.20	98.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5			15.5	29.45	128.35	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	32.55	160.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	46.80	207.70	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	36.45	244.15	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.0	4.5	3.0	3.0	3.5			9.5	26.60	270.75	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	47.60	318.35	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	42.50	360.85	
<b>11 Gregorio TOSI (2007) -- Italy</b>													
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	37.05	37.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	32.00	69.05	
201A Back Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	30.40	99.45	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.0	34.00	133.45	
301A Reverse Dive	3	2.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	39.00	172.45	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	2.0	3.0	2.5	3.0	3.0			8.5	23.80	196.25	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	2.5	2.0	2.5	3.5	3.0			8.0	22.40	218.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	40.80	259.45	
5152C Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0			15.0	42.00	301.45	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	36.45	337.90	
<b>12 Leo RÜCKLINGER (2008) -- Austria</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	28.00	28.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	32.40	60.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	37.05	97.45	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	39.90	137.35	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	31.50	168.85	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	4.0	3.0	4.5	3.5			12.0	33.60	202.45	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	2.0	2.0	2.5	2.0	3.5			6.5	18.20	220.65	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	3.5	2.5	4.0	3.5			10.5	29.40	250.05	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			16.0	43.20	293.25	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.5	28.75	322.00	
<b>13 Csoma KOÓS-HUTÁS (2008) -- Hungary</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	25.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	50.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5			14.0	25.20	75.20	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	18.90	94.10	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.5			10.0	21.00	115.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.0	33.60	148.70	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	37.20	185.90	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	33.00	218.90	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.5	27.00	245.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	26.00	271.90	

## Mens 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Nikolaj SCHALLER (2000) -- Austria</b>													
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	63.00	63.00	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	6.5			20.5	63.55	126.55	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5			22.0	66.00	192.55	
305B Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	61.50	254.05	
307C Reverse 3½ Somersaults	3	3.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5			22.5	78.75	332.80	
5154B Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	3.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			18.0	61.20	394.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Mens 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>2 Dariush LOTFI (2001) -- Austria</b>													
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5			22.5	67.50	67.50	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5			18.0	55.80	123.30	
307C Reverse 3½ Somersaults	3	3.5	3.0	2.5	3.0	3.5	3.0			9.0	31.50	154.80	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	55.50	210.30	
5154B Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	3.4	7.0	8.0	7.0	8.0	7.5			22.5	76.50	286.80	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.4	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5			22.0	74.80	361.60	
<b>3 Bogdan SAVIĆ (2009) -- Serbia</b>													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	48.60	48.60	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	54.60	103.20	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	49.00	152.20	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0			19.5	54.60	206.80	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	3.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5			10.5	31.50	238.30	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5			13.5	32.40	270.70	
<b>4 Gregorio TOSI (2007) -- Italy</b>													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	33.75	33.75	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	44.40	78.15	
5152C Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.8	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5			17.0	47.60	125.75	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	44.80	170.55	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5			11.0	30.80	201.35	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.0			10.0	28.00	229.35	

## Group A Girls 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Natalia PIWOWARSKA (2008) -- Poland</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.0	31.50	31.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	34.85	66.35	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	40.95	107.30	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.0	32.00	139.30	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	33.15	172.45	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5			17.0	40.80	213.25	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	256.45	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	37.95	294.40	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	46.80	341.20	
<b>2 Cecilia BRAGANTINI (2006) -- Italy</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.5	32.25	32.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.0	35.70	67.95	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0			21.5	34.40	102.35	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.5	26.35	128.70	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	40.95	169.65	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	43.75	213.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	48.10	261.50	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.0	25.30	286.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	46.80	333.60	
<b>3 Szabó ANNI (2008) -- Hungary</b>													
401A Inward Dive	1	1.8	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	36.90	36.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			20.0	34.00	70.90	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	33.60	104.50	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	8.0			20.5	34.85	139.35	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	41.80	181.15	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.5	40.25	221.40	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	28.80	250.20	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	43.20	293.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	333.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Group A Girls 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>4 Panna GYOVAI (2006) -- Hungary</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.0	32.00	32.00	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	65.15	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	29.25	94.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	31.45	125.85	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	40.95	166.80	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	203.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	40.80	243.90	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	39.10	283.00	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	46.80	329.80	
<b>5 Emma KELLY (2008) -- Hungary</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	29.25	29.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	32.00	61.25	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5			22.0	37.40	98.65	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.5	31.45	130.10	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	164.75	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5			16.5	34.65	199.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	43.20	242.60	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	42.00	284.60	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.0	36.80	321.40	
<b>6 Janka NAGYPÁL (2007) -- Hungary</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.0	31.50	31.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.0	30.40	61.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	30.60	92.50	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.5	34.85	127.35	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	39.60	166.95	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	206.55	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5			14.0	32.20	238.75	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.0			9.5	19.95	258.70	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	38.40	297.10	
<b>7 Weronika BOJDA (2006) -- Poland</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	26.35	26.35	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	31.20	57.55	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	31.45	89.00	
401A Inward Dive	1	1.8	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	35.10	124.10	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.0	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	23.10	147.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	43.20	190.40	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.5			11.5	27.60	218.00	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	6.0	5.5	3.5	4.5			16.0	36.80	254.80	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5			11.0	23.10	277.90	
<b>8 Maryna KUZMUK (2006) -- Austria</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	24.75	24.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	28.90	53.65	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	27.20	80.85	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	111.45	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	31.90	143.35	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	38.40	181.75	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.5	5.0			13.0	31.20	212.95	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	3.5			11.5	26.45	239.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	6.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			16.5	34.65	274.05	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Group A Girls 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>9</b>	<b>Tekla HATALA (2007) -- Hungary</b>												
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	27.00	27.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	55.05	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	83.05	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	27.20	110.25	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	32.40	142.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	175.65	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	33.00	208.65	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			12.5	28.75	237.40	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.0	31.50	268.90	
<b>10</b>	<b>Josefina STICHA (2008) -- Austria</b>												
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	26.35	26.35	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	53.35	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	80.55	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			14.5	24.65	105.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	31.50	136.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	173.00	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0			14.0	32.20	205.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			13.5	27.00	232.20	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	33.60	265.80	
<b>11</b>	<b>Zsófia FARKAS (2006) -- Hungary</b>												
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	2.0	3.0	4.0	2.0	2.0			7.0	10.50	10.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.5	19.55	30.05	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	20.00	50.05	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	78.05	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	28.80	106.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.0	24.20	131.05	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.0			12.5	27.50	158.55	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.0	4.0			11.5	23.00	181.55	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	28.35	209.90	

## Group B Boys Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1</b>	<b>Dmytro VYSHYVANOV (2010) -- Ukraine</b>												
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.5			23.0	36.80	36.80	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	8.0			23.0	36.80	73.60	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.5	7.5			22.5	42.75	116.35	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5			21.5	51.60	167.95	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.0	54.60	222.55	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	7.5	2.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5			21.5	53.75	276.30	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	55.35	331.65	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	37.80	369.45	
<b>2</b>	<b>Péter SZABÓ (2010) -- Hungary</b>												
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	31.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.9	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	34.20	65.40	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.5	8.0			23.0	43.70	109.10	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	6.5	6.0	5.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	38.00	147.10	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	46.80	193.90	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	55.35	249.25	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	5	3.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0			12.5	37.50	286.75	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	42.00	328.75	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Group B Boys Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>(3) Antoine CHEVNINE (2011) -- Switzerland (guest)</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	8.0	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5			23.0	36.80	36.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	7.5	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.0			23.0	48.30	85.10	
301C Reverse Dive	7.5	1.8	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.5	6.0			21.0	37.80	122.90	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	7.5	2.1	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	43.05	165.95	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	48.00	213.95	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	44.55	258.50	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.5			14.0	28.00	286.50	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	37.80	324.30	
<b>3 Erik RICHTER (2009) -- Austria</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.6	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5			18.0	28.80	28.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	10	2.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	29.00	57.80	
301B Reverse Dive	10	1.9	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.5	6.0			17.5	33.25	91.05	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	10	2.0	7.0	7.0	8.0	8.0	7.5			22.5	45.00	136.05	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0			21.0	50.40	186.45	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	36.45	222.90	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	36.40	259.30	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	44.40	303.70	
<b>(5) Maksym TYLYCHKO (2011) -- Ukraine (guest)</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.5	5.5			17.0	28.90	28.90	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	58.50	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	39.60	98.10	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	28.50	126.60	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	157.20	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	46.80	204.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	37.40	241.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	37.80	279.20	
<b>4 Jakob NIEKE (2010) -- Switzerland</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0			20.0	32.00	32.00	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	28.50	60.50	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			21.0	33.60	94.10	
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	26.60	120.70	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	7.5	2.1	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.0	44.10	164.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.0	36.00	200.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	27.50	228.30	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	3.5	2.5	2.0	3.5	2.5			8.5	15.30	243.60	
<b>(7) Daniel PRUTEAN (2014) -- Italy (guest)</b>													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	22.75	22.75	
202C Back Somersault	5	1.5	6.5	8.0	7.5	6.5	8.5			22.0	33.00	55.75	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	24.00	79.75	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	6.0			16.0	24.00	103.75	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	4.5	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.5			13.5	28.35	132.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5			15.5	26.35	158.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	30.80	189.25	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	214.75	

## Womens Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>(1) Maria ŁUKASZEWICZ (2004) -- Poland (guest)</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.0	40.80	40.80	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.5	44.85	85.65	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	38.85	124.50	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			16.5	42.90	167.40	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	48.75	216.15	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points